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The mission of WVDEP’s Watershed Improvement Branch (WIB) is to inspire and empower people to value and work for 
clean water. WIB administers programs that educate, provide assistance, plan and implement water quality protection, 
improvement and restoration projects.  
 

 
Assistance is provided through the programs listed below: 

 
§ 319 Nonpoint Source Program: NPS provides education, technical assistance, watershed planning and best management 
practice (BMP) implementation funding. 

Save Our Streams Program: SOS provides education, project and technical assistance, and volunteer stream monitoring 
hands-on training and certification. 

Stream Partners Program: SPP provides grants to support efforts of local watershed volunteers. 

Chesapeake Bay Program: A wide variety of initiatives occur through CB including, implementation of West Virginia's 
watershed implementation plan (WIP), technical assistance for urban stormwater, agricultural projects etc. 

Water Education for Teachers: Project WET is an interdisciplinary water education program. 

In Lieu Fee Stream and Wetland Mitigation: ILF provides stream and wetland restoration and protection as part of 
compensatory mitigation. 

WIB programs are delivered through regional Basin Coordinators (BC) and individual Program Coordinators (PC). 

Watershed Improvement Branch - Basin and statewide coordinators  Region 

Alana Hartman (BC)  304-822-7266 x 3623  Alana.C.Hartman@wv.gov   Eastern  

Martin Christ (BC) 304-368-2000 x 3736 Martin.J.Christ@wv.gov  Northern 

Tomi Bergstrom (BC)  304-926-0499 x 1098  Tomi.M.Bergstrom@wv.gov  Western 

Seth Burdette (BC) 304-465-1911 x 3151 Seth.A.Burdette@wv.gov  Southern 

Sebastian Donner   304-822-7266 x 3608 Sebastian.Donner@wv.gov  Stormwater Specialist (S) 

http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/Pages/home.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/WBP/Pages/WPs.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/getinvolved/sos/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/getinvolved/WSA_Support/Pages/StreamPartners.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/watershed/wqmonitoring/Pages/ChesapeakeBay.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/Pages/OandM-AMD-Manual.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/Pages/SAS.aspx
http://www.wvca.us/bay/
http://www.dep.wv.gov/wwe/getinvolved/wet/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/Pages/In-Lieu-Fee.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/getinvolved/WSA_Support/Pages/BC.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/Pages/WIB.aspx
mailto:alana.c.hartman@wv.gov
mailto:Alana.C.Hartman@wv.gov
mailto:Martin.J.Christ@wv.gov
mailto:Tomi.M.Bergstrom@wv.gov
mailto:Tomi.M.Bergstrom@wv.gov
mailto:Seth.A.Burdette@wv.gov
mailto:Sebastian.Donner@wv.gov
http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/Programs/nonptsource/Pages/SAS.aspx
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Kimberly Maxwell (PC)  304-465-1911 x 3191 Kimberly.A.Maxwell@wv.gov  Project Wet (S)  

Glenn Nelson (PC)  304-926-0499 x 1710  Glenn.R.Nelson@wv.gov  Save Our Streams (S)  

Brian Bridgewater (PC) 304-926-0499 x 1829 Brian.L.Bridgewater@wv.gov  In Lieu Fee (S)  

 
Other contacts 

Teresa Koon  304-926-0499 x 1020 Teresa.M.Koon@wv.gov  Assistant Director 

Jennifer Pauer 304-926-0499 x 1038 Jennifer.Pauer@wv.gov  Watershed Program 

Timothy Craddock 304-926-0499 x 1040 Timothy.D.Craddock@wv.gov  Nonpoint Source Program  

Stephanie Ferrell 304-926-0499 x 1171 Stephanie.R.Ferrell@wv.gov  Administrative Assistant  

(S) Statewide 

Note: In the near future additional supporting staff will join WIB. 
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